20160311000078310 03/11/2016 07:53:30 AM FCDEEDS 1/3

PREPARED BY:

Sady D. Mauldin, Esq.
McCalla Raymer, LLC
Two North Twentieth
2-20th Street North, Suite 1310
Birmingham, AL 35203

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

Please Cross Reference to: Instrument No. 20030204000066070

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, effective as of the ________ day of _______ January_, 20_16_, between PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage, as Grantor, and SPARTAN INVEST, LLC, as Grantee.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That:

WHEREAS, heretofore, on to-wit, January 29, 2003, Mark E Donahue, Husband And Sherri L Donahue, Wife, Mortgagor, did execute a certain mortgage to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage, which said mortgage is recorded in Instrument No. 20030204000066070, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and the said PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage as transferee, did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage due and payable and did give due and proper notice of foreclosure of said mortgage, in accordance with the terms thereof, by First Class Mail and by publication in the Shelby County Reporter, a newspaper of general interest and circulation in Shelby County, Alabama, in its issues of 12/02/2015,12/09/2015,12/16/2015; and

WHEREAS, on January 7, 2016, the day on which the foreclosure sale was due to be held under the terms of said notice at 3:04 o'clock am/pm, between the legal hours of sale, said foreclosure was duly and properly conducted and PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage did offer for sale and sell at public outcry, in front of the main entrance of the courthouse door of the Shelby County, Alabama Courthouse, in the City of Columbiana, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, the highest and best bid for cash obtained for the property described in the aforementioned mortgage was the bid of SPARTAN INVEST, LLC in the amount of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$45,902.00) which sum the said PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage offered to credit on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and said property was thereupon sold to the said SPARTAN INVEST, LLC; and

WHEREAS, said mortgage expressly authorized the mortgagee to bid at the sale and purchase said property, if the highest bidder thereto, and authorized the Mortgagee, Auctioneer, or any person conducting said sale for the Mortgagee to execute to the purchaser at said sale a deed to the property so purchased;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the credit of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$45,902.00), cash, on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, the said Mark E Donahue, Husband And Sherri L Donahue, Wife, acting by and through the said PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage as transferee, by Susie Nailen _____, as auctioneer and the person conducting said sale for the Mortgagee or Transferee of Mortgagee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto SPARTAN INVEST, LLC, and its successors and assigns, as grantee, the following described real property, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 2, ACCORDING TO GRADY KING'S SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 5, PAGE 81, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

File No.: 967815

20160311000078310 03/11/2016 07:53:30 AM FCDEEDS 2/3

forever subject however to the statutory right of red	scribed property unto SPARTAN INVEST, LLC, its successors and assigns emption on the part of those entitled to redeem as provided by the laws of ments and/or restrictions of record, prior liens and/or assessments of record.
PNC Bank, National Association successor by real have caused this instrument to be executed by	nahue, Husband And Sherri L Donahue, Wife, Mortgagor(s) by the said ason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage Susie Nailen , as auctioneer and the person conducting said e, and in witness whereof said Susie Nailen , has executed er conducting said sale causing these presents to be executed on the
	Mark E Donahue And Sherri L Donahue, Mortgagor(s)
	PNC Bank, National Association successor by reason of merger to National City Mortgage Co dba Accubanc Mortgage, Mortgagee or Transferee of Mortgagee By:
	Susie Nailen as Auctioneer and the person conducting said sale for the Mortgagee or Transferee of Mortgagee
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY	
Susie Nailen , whose Transferee of Mortgagee, is signed to the foregoing that being informed of the contents of the conveyance sale for the Mortgagee or Transferee of Mortgagee, a bears the same date.	lic in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that name as Auctioneer and the person conducting said sale for Mortgagee or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day ce, he, in his capacity as such Auctioneer and the person conducting said and with full authority executed this instrument voluntarily on the day that
Given under my hand and official seal this	24th day of 4ebruary, 2016.
	NOTARY PUBLIC KIM N. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE
Grantee Name / Send tax notice to:	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
ATTN:Spartan Invest, LLC 1110 23 rd St. South	10/5/17
Birmingham, AL 35205	

File No.: 967815

20160311000078310 03/11/2016 07:53:30 AM FCDEEDS 3/3

This Docur	nent must be filed in accordance	ce with Code of Alab	pama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Mark E Donahue 3232 Newmark Drive Miamisburg, OH 45342	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Spartan Invest, LLC 1110 23 rd St South Birmingham, AL 35205
Property Address	7 King Valley Cir Pelham, AL 35124	Date of Sale Total Purchase prior or Actual Value or Assessed Market V	
evidence: (check o	or actual value claimed on this formue). (Recordation of documentary of Sale		Appraisal
Sales	Contract	x Other FC Sale	
Closir	g Statement		
form is not require	Q.	Instructions	
Grantor's name and		Instructions of the person or person	is conveying interest to property and their
Grantor's name and mailing address.	d mailing address - provide the name	of the person or person	
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name an	d mailing address - provide the name	of the person or person of the person or person	ns to whom interest to property is being con
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address -	d mailing address - provide the name	of the person or person of the person or person being conveyed, if avail	ns to whom interest to property is being con
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the	d mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property ce - the total amount paid for the pur	of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed.	ns to whom interest to property is being con
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the Total purchase prininstrument offered Actual value - if the Actual value - if the Control of	d mailing address - provide the name of mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property se - the total amount paid for the pur for record.	of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed. Chase of the property, be value of the property, be	ns to whom interest to property is being con lable.
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the of Total purchase pricinstrument offered Actual value - if the instrument offered market value. If no proof is provious yaluation, of the provious address -	d mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property ce - the total amount paid for the purfor record. The property is not being sold, the true for record. This may be evidenced by ided and the value must be determined.	of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed. Chase of the property, be value of the property, be an appraisal conducted, the current estimate ficial charged with the respectively.	as to whom interest to property is being contable. oth real and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal and personal and personal are conveyed by the contact and personal are conveyed by the conve
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the Total purchase prininstrument offered Actual value - if the instrument offered market value. If no proof is provivaluation, of the property will be uposes will be uposes to the best to the poses.	d mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property ce - the total amount paid for the purfor record. The property is not being sold, the true for record. This may be evidenced by the local of sed and the value must be determined by the local of sed and the taxpayer will be penalized of my knowledge and belief that the y false statements claimed on this for	of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed. Chase of the property, be value of the property, be an appraisal conducted, the current estimate ficial charged with the red pursuant to Code of A information contained	as to whom interest to property is being contable. oth real and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal, being conveyed by the contact and personal and personal and personal are conveyed by the contact and personal are conveyed by the conve
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the of Total purchase pricinstrument offered Actual value - if the instrument offered market value. If no proof is provivaluation, of the property will be used to the dest understand that an Alabama 1975 § 4	d mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property ce - the total amount paid for the purfor record. The property is not being sold, the true for record. This may be evidenced by the local of sed and the value must be determined by the local of sed and the taxpayer will be penalized of my knowledge and belief that the y false statements claimed on this for	of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed. Chase of the property, be value of the property, be an appraisal conducted, the current estimate ficial charged with the red pursuant to Code of A information contained	as to whom interest to property is being contable. oth real and personal, being conveyed by the oth real and personal, being conveyed by the other and personal, being conveyed by the other and personal, being conveyed by the other and accurate the personal property for property for property for property and accurate. I further this document is true and accurate. I further the other property for property
Grantor's name and mailing address. Grantee's name and Property address - Date of Sale - the of Total purchase pricinstrument offered Actual value - if the instrument offered market value. If no proof is provivaluation, of the property will be used to the dest understand that an Alabama 1975 § 4	d mailing address - provide the name the physical address of the property date on which interest to the property ce - the total amount paid for the purfor record. The property is not being sold, the true for record. This may be evidenced by the local of sed and the taxpayer will be penalized of my knowledge and belief that the y false statements claimed on this for 0-22-1 (h).	e of the person or person being conveyed, if available was conveyed, chase of the property, be value of the property, be an appraisal conducted, the current estimate ficial charged with the red pursuant to Code of A information contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained rm may result in the importance of the contained result in the importance of th	as to whom interest to property is being collable. oth real and personal, being conveyed by the control of the personal of the assessor's and personal of the assessor's responsibility of valuing property for property and accurate of the penalty indicated in Code

File No.: 967815



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/11/2016 07:53:30 AM
\$69.00 CHERRY

20160311000078310

Jung 3